
 

THOA Transport 

Route 4 – DRM - BROMYARD/LEOMINSTER - Timings 

2025 – 2026 

MORNINGS : Bus Stop 
Pick up 
Time 

Conquest Theatre, Bromyard 7.35 

Grendon Firs Egg Shed 7.45 

Nicholson Farm, Docklow 7.50 

Buckland, Docklow 7.55 

Steensbridge 7.58 

Hintons, Leominster 8.05 

Orleton Primary School 8.20 

Rosaville House, Woofferton 8.25 

THOA 8.35 

 

  

AFTERNOONS: Bus Stop 
Drop Off 
Time 

Conquest Theatre, Bromyard 3.45 

Grendon Firs Egg Shed 3.55 

Nicholson Farm, Docklow 4.00 

Buckland, Docklow 4.05 

Steensbridge 4.08 

Hintons, Leominster 4.15 

Orleton Primary School 4.30 

Rosaville House, Woofferton 4.35 

 

IMPORTANT – buses will depart from the bus stop in the morning at the time stated.  Please 
arrive 5 minutes before the time stated. 

BUS MOBILE: 07897529120 


